

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4173/2023

Rahul Patidar

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Anr.

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Prateek Mathur Mr. Lakshay Singh Udawat
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajat Arora, AAAG Mr. Bhavit Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KULDEEP MATHUR

Order

29/03/2023

Issue notice.

Learned counsel Mr. Rajat Arora accepts notice on behalf of the respondent No.1 and Mr. Bhavit Sharma accepts notice on behalf of the respondent No.2. Service is, therefore, complete.

Mr. Arora and Mr. Sharma pray for and are granted time to file reply to the writ petition.

List on 12.04.2023.

In the meantime, the petitioners shall be allowed to fill their examination forms offline, however, they shall not be permitted to appear in the examinations without leave of this Court.

(KULDEEP MATHUR),J

(VIJAY BISHNOI),J

85-AjaySingh/-