

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4173/2023

Rahul Patidar

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Prateek Mathur through V.C.
Mr. Lakshiya Singh Udawat

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Rajat Arora for Mr. K.S.
Rajpurohit, AAG.
Mr. Bhavit Sharma.

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINIT KUMAR MATHUR

Order

04/07/2023

Issue notice of the application to the counsel for the opposite parties, who have put in appearance and pray for and are granted ten days' time to file reply to the application.

List for consideration on 25th July, 2023.

(VINIT KUMAR MATHUR),J (AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH),CJ

54-a.asopa/-